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ZR-VLVa2 CIFPEMIK. FRIAFEIIFEAE XEER BRI

* RS LA

FEEE

VV VLV NH ZR-VV ZR-VLV 1.5 ~630 2.5 ~630

WV, VLV,, NH ZR-WV,, ZR-VLV,, 4 ~630 10 ~630
VV,, VLV,, NH ZR-W,, ZR-VLV,, 16 ~630 25 ~630

WLV NHZRW  ZR-VLV 1.5 ~185 25 ~185
W,VIV,  NHZR-W,  ZRVLV, 4 ~185 6 ~185
Wa VWi NHZR-Woyy  ZRVLV 6 ~185 10 ~185




PEOPLE

0.6/1kV
RGBS E DB Bs - immE
oA

VV VLV NH ZR-WW ZR-VLV 1.5 ~300 2.5 ~300
W,VLV,,  NHZR-W,  ZR-VLV, 4 ~300 6 ~300
Wazuz) VI-Vaz(AZ) NH ZR'szz(Az; ZR'Vvaz(Az; 6 ~300 10 ~300

VVVLV NHZR-VV ZR-VLV 15 ~400
VVBZ(BZ,GZ) NH ZR_WGZ(GZ,GZ) ' 25 - 300 6 ~ 300
VLVsz(sz,sZ) ZR'VLVsz(sz.sz) .

VV VLV NH ZR-VV ZR-VLV
VV22(32,42) NH Z R'VV22(32,42) 5:4 +1 B 3+2
VLV22(52,42) VA R'VLV22(32,42i

1.5 ~400
2.5 ~300

* BTSRRIV ATERRSR, SAXRAR, MRAIFHIMTHEEERERAIRHIETE.
5N, FfEIRIERT-RE HhSRERMEE IR,

FEMRE

=) RMIEME
SRR AKRTFHIRME
(== R A.C. 3.5kV ~EF
- 45 £/)\ 12.5N/mm?2
ZLHEl E /N 12.5N/mm?
HiERE . ays B/ 150%
E /N 150%
5 100°C +2 7% &/\12.5N/mm?2
PE 100°C £2 7% §/M2.5N/ mm?
% 100°C +2 7K BK+25%
100°C 2 7K BA+25%
100°C +2 7K £/\150%
100°C +2 7K £/\50%
100°C 2 7K BK+25%
100°C +2 7K BK+25%
[RIAIERE 74 GB/T18380-2001#1IEC332-3(CBK)
Bl 20 &N 36.7
Ki MQ km Ki MQ. km 70 B/ 0037

TERIRE

T

S LSS

Tl=R




0.6/1kV =1 0.6/1kV BENSEEIELVY, VLV, ZR-VV, ZR-VLVHILEH, E8%SAETER

BEPVCIFERIRY _ PE | mynry | ERUSEMER kg/km | SLEERERE Q/km
BE | gz mm

TR ,
s E‘ ol
1x1.5 1x1.38 1.38 b 1.54 6.1 50.7 121
1x2.5 1x1.78 1.78 b 1.54 6.5 63.5 479 7.41 121
1x4 1x2.25 225 J 1.54 74 87.7 63.0 4.61 7.41
1x6 1x2.85 2.85 J 1.54 7.9 111.0 75.9 3.08 4.61
1x10 7x1.35 4.05 . 1.54 9.2 166.6 93.0 1.83 3.08

1x16 7x1.70 5.10 d 1.54 10.3 233.3 132.2 1.15 1.91
1x25 7x2.14 642 1.2 1.54 12.0 344.9 185.4 0.727 1.20
1x35 7x2.52 7.56 1.2 1.54 13.2 449.8 228.7 0.524 0.868
1x50 19x1.87 8.60 14 1.54 14.9 590.5 289.8 0.387 0.641
1x70 19x2.29 10.00 14 1.54 16.7 807.3 374.2 0.268 0.443

1x95 19x2.65 11.80 1.6 1.65 19.3 1102.0 501.4 0.193 0.320
1x120  37x2.09 1350 1.6 1.65 20.9 1349.0 590.3 0.153 0.253
1x150 37x2.32 15.00 1.8 1.76 231 1654.0 7213 0.124 0.206
1x185 37x2.56 16.80 2.0 1.87 25.6 2060.0 891.6 0.0991 0.164
1x240  61x2.29 19.20 22 1.98 28.8 2651.0 11140  0.0754 0.125

1x300 61x2.56 21.50 24 2.09 318 3323.0 1396.0  0.0601 0.100

1x400 61x2.89 2450 26 2.20 355 4205.0 17240  0.0470 0.0778
1x500 61x3.22 27.10 28 2.31 BONG 5359.0 21280  0.0366 0.0605
1x630 91x3.00 33.00 28 2.40 43.7 6707.0  2605.0  0.0283 0.0469

£ 2 0.6/1kV 2HEBABYVV, VLV, ZR-VV, ZR-VLVRIEHY. EERSEETRER

1R
5=
1x1.38 1.38
1x1.78 1.78
1x225 225
1x2.85 285
7x1.35 4.05

7x1.70  5.10
7x2.14 642
7x2.52 7.56
19x1.87 8.60
19x2.29 10.00

19x2.65 11.80
37x2.09 13.50
37x2.32 15.00
37x2.56 16.80




PEOPLE

0 6 /1 kV %3 0.6/1kV 3iEEBIEB4EVV. VLV, ZR-VV. ZR-VLVHILES, E2RSEEREE

I
BEPVCINER BN 1t g | SELIER ko/km | SLEEE O/km

*Eéﬁ& i 2= 2= =z

i ST T XY
1x1.38 1.38 . . . 142.0 12.1

1x1.78 1.78 4 d d 187.0 139.0 741 12.1
1x2.25 225 . E o 265.0 189.0 461 7.41
1x2.85 2.85 R . X 335.0 227.0 3.08 4.61
7x1.35 4.05 d d d 514.0 290.0 1.83 3.08

7x1.70  5.10 d g A 728.0 419.0 1.15 1.91
7x2.14 642 . a d 1084.0 596.0 0.727 1.20
7x2.52 756 ; d s 1442.0 745.0 0.524 0.868
19x1.87 8.60 g g ! 1801.0 834.0 0.387 0.641
19x2.29 10.00 4 . ! 2415.0 1061.0  0.268 0.443

19%x2.65 11.80 d . d 3205.0 1418.0  0.193 0.320
37x2.09 13.50 d . . 4073.0 1716.0  0.153 0.253
37x2.32 15.00 4 . . 5028.0 2127.0  0.124 0.206
37x2.56 16.80 d . ] 6180.0 26020  0.0991 0.164
61x2.29 19.20 . . g 7949.0 3308.0 0.0754 0.125

61x2.56 21.50 g : : 9780.0  3979.0  0.0601 0.100

F= 4 0.6/1kV 4SEEBLYVV, VLV, ZR-VV, ZR-VLVRIEH. EERSLEREE

=7
*Egyvﬁ( & i""LM EEARILINEE kg/km | SEERER Q/km
2 ik = = =K
s 5

4x2.5 1x1.78 1.78 ! d . 232.0 7.41 12.1
4x4 1x2.25 225 d g 2 3220 221.0 4.61 7.41
4x6 1x2.85 2.85 d d L 422.0 271.0 3.08 4.61
4x10 7x1.35 4.05 d d L 649.0 388.0 1.83 3.08
4%x16 7x1.70  5.10 d g . 922.0 509.0 1.15 1.91

4x25 7x2.14 642 . d d 1373.0 722.0 0.727 1.20

4%35 7x2.52 7.56 . g b 1802.0 899.0 0.524 0.868
4x50 19x1.87 8.60 4 . ! 2380.0 1091.0  0.387 0.641
4x70 19x2.29 10.00 . d d 3202.0 13980  0.268 0.443
4x95 19%x2.65 11.80 d : L 4315.0 1866.0  0.193 0.320

4x120 37x2.09 13.50 X . b 5359.0 2265.0  0.153 0.253
4x150  37x2.32 15.00 y . b 6679.0 28110 0.124 0.206
4x185 37x2.56 16.80 d d : 8190.0 3420.0  0.0991 0.164
4%x240 61x2.29 19.20 . . g 10494.0 4305.0  0.0754 0.125
4x300 61x2.56 21.50 ’ : L 129480 52150  0.0601 0.100




=5 0.6/1kV SIEEFIEESEVV, VLV, ZR-VV, ZR-VLVAIEEN, E8RSEERER
I3 E
YUEPVCIPER Y s | PE | iy | BUEAER ko/km | SEEARBIA Q/km

HRER == == gz mm
Fani

1x1.78 1.78 ! . X 272.0 193.0 741 12.1
1x2.25 225 d 4 b 394.0 268.0 4.61 7.41
1x2.85 285 d 4 . 509.0 324.0 3.08 4.61
7x1.35 4.05 d . d 792.0 461.0 1.83 3.08
7x1.70  5.10 d 4 y 1124.0 608.0 1.15 1.91

7x2.14 642 . . 5 1696.0 881.0 0.727 1.20

7x2.52 7.56 ’ d d 2241.0 1113.0  0.524 0.868
7x1.87 8.60 g . . 3158.0 1541.0 0387 0.641
19x2.29 10.00 g . . 4236.0 1973.0  0.268 0.443
19x2.65 11.80 d . b 5685.0 26140  0.193 0.320

37x2.09 13.50 d X d 7662.0 3183.0 0.153 0.253
37x2.32 15.00 d d d 8743.0 38500 0.124 0.206
37x2.56 16.80 d / . 10801.0 4767.0  0.991 0.164
61x2.29 19.20 . . . 131940 5461.0  0.0754 0.125
61x2.56 21.50 g d L 164140 67450  0.0601 0.100

£ 6 0.6/1kV 3+ 1iEEBYVV, VLV, ZR-VV, ZR-VLVHIEK, EENRSELERER

Stk gy | e

SR [y ErR = =
S mm? $Eéﬂz}"iz$é>_*zafz a |FE |BE
S

3x4+1x25 1x225 1x1.78 225 1.78 1.0 0.8 1.8 3 3540 211.0 461 7.41
3x6+1x4 1x2.85 1x225 2.85 2251010 18 .8 4000 265.0 3.08 4.61
3x10+1x6  7x135 7x2.85 4.05 2.85 1.0 1.0 1.8 .5 5950 3340 1.83 3.08
3x16+1x10 7x1.70 7x1.35 5.10 4.05 1.0 1.0 1.8 1 8530 467.0 115 1.83
3x25+1x16 7x214 7x1.70 6.42 510 1.2 1.0 1.8 .9 1267.0 671.0 0.727 1.150 1.20

3x35+1x16 7x2.52 7x170 756 510 1.2 1.0 1.8 .1 1591.0 806.0 0.524 1.150 0.868
3x50+1x25 19x1.87 7x229 860 630 1.4 12 19 4 21240 996.0 0.387 0.727 0.641
3x70+1x35 19x229 7x2.65 1000 7.50 1.4 1.2 2.0 .9 2851.0 1271.0 0.268 0.524 0.443
3x95+1x50 19x2.65 19x1.87 11.80 860 1.6 1.4 2.1 .9 38440 1684.0 0.193 0387 0.320
3x120+1x70 37x2.09 19x2.29 1350 10.00 1.6 1.4 22 .0 4833.0 2060.0 0.153 0.268 0.253

3x150+1x70  37x2.32 19x2.29 15.00 10.00 1.8 1.4 24 .5 5841.0 24880 0.124 0268 0.206
3x185+1x95 37x2.56 19x2.65 16.80 11.80 2.0 1.6 2.5 .3 72460 3056.0 0.0991 0.1930 0.164
3x240+1x120 61x2.29 37x2.09 19.20 1350 2.2 1.6 2.7 .0 92160 3801.0 0.0754 0.1530 0.125
3x300+1x150 61x2.56 37x2.32 21.50 15.00 2.4 1.8 2.9 .8 11388.0 4620.0 0.0601 0.1240 0.100




PEOPLE

0.6/1kV
BEPVCIPERIEBY

£ 7 0.6/1kV 3+2HEBABMVV, VLV, ZR-VV. ZR-VLViUEKD, S8R SEERBR

3x4+2x2.5
3x6+2x4
3x10+2x6
3x16+2x10
3x25+2x16

3x35+2x16
3x50+2x25
3x70 +2x35
3x95+2x50
3x120+2x70

3x150+2x70
3x185+2x95
3x240+2x120
3x300+2x150

1x2.25 1x1.78
1x2.85 1x2.25
7x1.35 1x2.85
7x1.70 7x1.35
7x2.14 7x1.70

7x2.52

19x1.87
19x2.29
19x2.65
37x2.09

7x1.70
7x2.29
7x2.65
19x1.87
19x2.29

37x2.32
37x2.56
61x2.29
61x2.56

19x2.29
19x2.65
37x2.09
37x2.32

f@%
J_}#

2.25 178 1.0 0.8
2.85 225 1.0 1.0
4.05 285 1.0 1.0
5.10 4.05 1.0 1.0
6.42 510 1.2 1.0

756 510 1.2 1.0
860 630 14 1.2
1000 7.50 1.4 1.2
1180 860 1.6 1.4
1350 10.00 1.6 1.4

15.00 10.00 1.8 1.4
16.80 11.80 2.0 1.6
19.20 13.50 2.2 1.6
21.50 15.00 2.4 1.8

E
BE

mm

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.9
2.0
2.2
24
2.5

2.6
2.8
3.1
33

BRI
IR

15.2
171
19.7
22.7
26.7

29.0
344
38.7
444
49.0

52.9
59.3
66.6
71.1

ERESAIES
kg/km

354.0
463.0
680.0
990.0
1468.0

238.0
288.0
407.0
552.0
773.0

1791.0
2573.0
3464.0
4697.0
5935.0

907.0

1284.0
1637.0
2207.0
2673.0

6968.0 3153.0
8759.0 3942.0
111840 4978.0
13719.0 5984.0

SE&EREHE

Q/km

i

461 741
3.08 461
1.83 3.08
1.15 183
0.727 1.150

0.524 1.150
0.387 0.727
0.268 0.524
0.193 0.387
0.153 0.268

0.124  0.206
0.0991 0.1930
0.0754 0.1530
0.0601 0.1240

%= 8 0.6/1kV 4+ 1iSEBEBHEVV, VLV, ZR-VV, ZR-VLVHIE, EENSELERER

w5 |pE

Ax4+1x2.5
4x6+1x4
4x10+1x6
4x16+1x10
4x25+1x16

4x35+1x16
4x50+1x25
4x70+1x35
4x95+1x50

1x225 1x1.78
1x2.85 1x2.25
7x1.35 1x2.85
7x1.70  7x1.35
7x2.14  7x1.70

7x2.52 7x1.70
19x1.87 7x2.29
19x2.29 7x2.65
19x2.65 19x1.87

B -

2.25 1.78 1.0 0.8
2.85 225 1.0 1.0
4.05 2.85 1.0 1.0
5.10 4.05 1.0 1.0
6.42 510 1.2 1.0

756 510 1.2 1.0
860 630 1.4 12
10.00 750 1.4 1.2
11.80 860 1.6 1.4

4x120+1x70 37x2.09

4x150+1x70  37x2.32
4x185+1x95  37x2.56
4x240+1x120 61x2.29
4x300+1x150 61x2.56

19x2.29 13.50 10.00 1.6

19x2.29 15.00 10.00 1.8
19x2.65 16.80 11.80 2.0
37x2.09 19.20 13.50 2.2
37x2.32 21.50 15.00 2.4

1.4

14
1.6
1.6
1.8

mm

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.9
2.0
2.2
24
2.6

2.7
29
32
34

7.41
4.61
3.02
1.91
1.20

0.868
0.641
0.443
0320
0.253

0.206
0.164
0.125
0.100

12.1
7.41
4.61
3.08
1.91

191
1.2
0.868
0.641
0.443

0.443
0.32

0.253
0.206

251.0
317.0
347.0
588.0
827.0

1021.0
1395.0
1787.0
2356.0

461 741
3.08 461
183 3.08
115 1.83
0.727 1.150

1.150
0.727
0.524
0.387

0.524
0.387
0.268
0.193

7.41
4.61
3.02
1.91
1.20

0.868
0.641
0.443
0.320

12.1
7.41
4.61
3.08
1.91

1.91
1.2
0.868
0.641

2911.0 0.153

3482.0 0.124
4607.0 0.0991

12306.0 5466.0 0.0754 0.1530 0.125

15397.0 7118.0 0.0601

0.268 0.253 0.443

0.193  0.206
0.1930 0.164

0.443
0.32
0.253

0.1240 0.100 0.206




0.6/1kV %1 e

# RN ISP VCIRE St | . W f';ﬁ/t@g @?—,C%IZ.LEEBH
==y al==k 150 S BE | BE | BE | BE | b6 g/km i
| eume | BE o

7x1.35  4.05 d . L 4 13.6 348 265.0 1.83 3.08
7x1.70  5.10 d . L . 146 4320 3310 1.15 1.91
7x2.14 642 . . L ' 16.4 5740 4150 0.727 1.20
7x2.52  7.56 . . L . 175 699.0 4780 0524  0.868
19x1.87 8.60 4 . L 4 19.3 8700 569.0 0387  0.641

19x2.29 10.00 1. . L 4 211 1118.0 685.0 0.268  0.443
19x2.65 11.80 1. . L 4 234 14440 8440 0.193  0.320
37x2.09 1350 1. . L 4 250 1719.0 960.0 0.153  0.253
37x2.32 1500 1. . L . 27.0 2046.0 1113.0 0.124  0.206
37x2.56 16.80 2. . L 4 30.7 2672 1503.0 0.0991 0.164

61x2.29 19.20 2. . L . 333 3353.0 1816.0 0.0754 0.125
61x2.56 21.50 2. . L d 364 40720 21450 0.0601 0.100
61x2.89 2450 2. . L . 40.1 5033.0 2570.0 0.0470 0.0778
61x3.22 27.10 2. . b . 441 6277.0 3099.0 0.0366 0.0605
91x3.00 33.00 2. y L . 48.7 7746.0 36740 0.0283 0.0469

i ARSEERSGYATERRSR.

R 2 I WL

B " i | SHTLER

2x4 1x225 2.25
2%6 1x2.85 2.85
2x10  7x1.35 4.05
2x16  7x1.70 5.10
2x25  7x214 642

2x35  7x252 7.56

2x50 19x1.87 8.60

2x70  19x2.29 10.00

2x95  19x2.65 11.80

2x120 37x2.09 13.50 d . b . . .0 1186.0

2x150 37x223 1500 1. . L ; : .0 1462.0
2x185 37x2.56 16.80 2. 4 L : L .0 1726.0




PEOPLE

0.6/1kV %3 S

BEINTIEEPVCIE Sk wis (prE| W |shpa|egor | ROUANER | SEEREE

E 7y ER 44 , | | | BE | BE | BE | BE | ppie| <o/ G/fkm
sz | 5% | mm | om | o | o |

1.2

1x1.25 225 1.0 2x03 18 173 489.0 4140 4.61 7.41
1x2.85 2.85 1.0 12 2x03 18 184 5770 4720 3.08 4.61
7x135 4.05 1.0 12 2x03 1.8 212 8000 5990 1.83 3.08
7x1.70  5.10 1.0 12 2x03 18 235 10500 7400 1.15 1.91
7x2.14 642 1.2 12 2x03 18 272 14650 9760 0.727 1.20

7x252 756 12 12 2x05 19 307 21490 13720 0.524 0.868
19x1.87 8.60 1.4 12 2x06 20 313 2453.0 1486.0 0.387 0.641
19x2.29 10.00 14 12 2x07 21 336 3116.0 1763.0 0.268  0.443
19x2.65 1180 1.6 12 2x08 22 383 40530 22160 0.193  0.320
37x2.09 1350 1.6 13 2x09 23 419 49300 26090 0.153  0.253

37x223 15.00 1.8 14 2x0.10 25 471 60750 31740 0.124  0.206
37x2.56 16.80 2.0 14 2x011 26 509 7299.0 37210 0.099 0.164
61x229 1920 2.2 1.5 2x012 28 57.0 9213.0 45900 0.075 0.125
61x2.56 2150 24 1.7 2x013 3.0 611 111850 5438.0 0.061 0.100

4 TS
munr | BUSELER | SeBEvREE
| weEe

4x4 1x1.25 225 d : 4 565.0 464.0 4.61 7.41
4%6 1x2.85 2.85 d . . 685.0 533.0 3.08 4.61
4x10  7x1.35 4.05 d : 4 960.0 699.0 1.83 3.08
4x16  7x1.70 5.10 d . d 1273.0 8510 1.15 1.91
4x25  7x2.14 642 . : . 1998.0 1347.0 0.727 1.20

4x35  7x252 756 . . d 2505.0 1602.0 0.524 0.868
4x50  19x1.87 8.60 4 . d 3122.0 1832.0 0.387 0.641
4x70  19x2.29 10.00 1. . . 4025.0 2220.0 0.268 0.443
4%x95  19x2.65 11.80 1. . d 5291.0 2842.0 0.193 0.320
4x120 37x2.09 1350 1. 4 . 6464.0 3370.0 0.153 0.253

4x150 37x2.23 15.00 1. 4 . 7866.0 3998.0 0.124 0.206
4x185 37x2.56 16.80 2. . ’ 9542.0 4772.0 0.0991 0.164
4%x240 61x2.29 19.20 2. . d 119160 5727.0 0.0754 0.125
4%x300 61x2.56 24.50 2. d : 14501.0 6767.0 0.0601  0.100




*® 5 R

P pp—
B | PR | WHEE | SNPEEE | BIELME Q/km
4 = ’é ’é mm mm mm mm mm
e
0.8 1.2 1.8

1x1.78 1.78 L , 2x0.3 d 488.0 409.0 7.41 12.1
1x2.25 2.25 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 644.0 518.0 4.61 7.41
1x2.85 2.85 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 790.0 605.0 3.08 4.61
7x1.35 4.05 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 1110.0 779.0 1.83 3.08
7x1.70 5.10 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 1485.0 970.0 1.15 1.91

7x2.14 6.42 1.2 1.2 2x0.5 2.0 2339.0 1525.0 0.727 1.20

7x2.52 7.56 1.2 1.2 2x0.5 2.1 2953.0 1822.0 0.524 0.868
7x1.87 8.60 14 13 2x0.5 2.3 3975.0 2392.0 0.387 0.641
19%2.29 10.00 14 13 2x0.5 24 5125.0 2909.0 0.268 0.443
19x2.65 11.80 1.6 14 2x0.5 2.6 6798.0 3790.0 0.193 0.320

37x2.09 13.50 1.6 1.5 2x0.5 2.8 8217.0 4418.0 0.153 0.253
37x2.32 15.00 1.8 1.6 2x0.5 3.0 10030.0 5280.0 0.124 0.206
37x2.56 16.80 2.0 1.8 2x0.5 32 12275.0 6418.0 0.0991 0.164
61x2.29 19.20 2.2 1.9 2x0.5 35 15077.0 7343.0 0.0754 0.125
61x2.56 21.50 24 2.0 2x0.5 3.8 19395.0 9726.0 0.0601 0.100
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3x4+1x2.5 1x225 1x1.78 225 178 10 038 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 538.0 446.0 4.61 741 741 121
3x6+1x4 1x2.85 1x225 285 225 1.0 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 657.0 5240 3.08 4.61 4.61 7.41
3x10+1x6 7x135 7x2.85 405 285 10 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 894.0 619.0 1.83 3.08 3.02 4.61
3x16+ 1x10 7x1.70 7x135 510 405 10 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 11940 804.0 1.15 1.83 1.91 3.08
3x25+1x16  7x2.14 7x1.70 642 510 12 1.0 1.2 2x0.5 1.8 16680 1072.0 0.727 1.150 1.20 1.91

3x35+1x16  7x252 7x1.70 756 510 12 10 12 2x0.5 1.8 22430 1458.0 0.524 1.150 0.868 1.91
3x50+1x25 19x1.87 7x229 860 630 14 12 12 2x0.5 2.0 28520 1723.0 0.387 0.727 0.641 1.20
3x70+1x35 19x229 7x2.65 10.00 750 14 12 12 2x0.5 2.1 36570 2077.0 0.268 0.524 0.443 0.868
3x95+1x50 19x2.65 19x1.87 1180 860 16 14 1.2 2x0.5 2.3 49760 2636.0 0.193 0387 0320 0.641
3x120+1x70 37x2.09 1x2.29 1350 1000 16 14 13 2x0.5 24 59120 3139.0 1.153 0.268 0.253 0.443

3x150+1x70  37x2.32 19x2.29 15.00 10.00 18 14 14 2x0.5 2.5 7025.0 3673.0 0.124 0.193 0.206 0.443
3x185+1x95  37x2.56 19x2.65 16.80 11.80 2.0 16 15 2x0.5 2.7 8589.0 4408.0 0.0991 0.1930 0.164 0.320
3x240 +1x120 61x2.29 37x2.09 19.20 1350 22 16 16 2x0.5 2.9 10631.0 5216.0 0.0754 0.1530 0.125 0.253
3x300 +1x150 61x2.56 37x2.32 21.50 15.00 24 18 17 2x0.5 3.1 12913.0 6145.0 0.0601 0.1240 0.100 0.206
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3x4+2x2.5 1x225 1x1.78 225 178 1.0 08 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 580.0 491.0 4.61 7.41 741 121
3x6+2%x4 1x2.85 1x225 285 225 1.0 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 728.0 570.0 3.08 4.61 4.61 741
3x1042x6 7x135 7x285 405 285 1.0 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 973.0 7020 1.83 3.08 3.02 4.61
3x16+2x10 7x1.70 7x135 510 4.05 1.0 1.0 1.2 2x0.3 1.8 1323.0 853.0 1.15 1.83 1.91 3.08
3x25+2x16 7x214 7x170 642 510 1.2 1.0 1.2 2x0.5 2.0 2053.0 12870 0.727 1.150 1.20 1.91

3x35+2x16 7x252 7x170 756 510 12 10 12 2x0.5 2.0 24060 14020 0.524 1.150 0.868 1.91
3x50+2x25 19x1.87 7x229 860 630 14 12 12 2x0.5 2.2 3371.0 2080.0 0.387 0.727 0.641 1.20
3x70+2x35 19%x2.29 7x2.65 10.00 750 14 12 13 2x0.5 23 4350.0 25420 0.268 0.524 0.443 0.868
3x95+2x50 19x2.65 19x1.87 11.80 860 16 14 14 2x0.5 2.5 5736.0 32840 0.193 0387 0.320 0.641
3x120+2x70 37x2.09 19x2.29 1350 1000 16 14 15 2x0.5 2.7 71260 3897.0 0.153 0.268 0.253 0.443

3x150+2x70 37x2.32 19x2.29 15.00 1000 18 14 15 2x0.5 2.8 8249.0 4438.0 0.124 0.193 0.206 0.443
3x185+2x95 37x2.56 19x2.56 16.80 11.80 20 16 17 2x0.5 3.0 10254.0 5441.0 0.0991 0.1930 0.164 0.320
3x240+2x120 61x2.29 37x2.09 19.20 13.50 22 16 1.8 2x0.5 33 12888.0 6689.0 0.0754 1.0530 0.125 0.253
3x300+2x150 61x2.56 37x2.32 21.50 15.00 24 18 1.9 2x0.5 35 14843.0 7334.0 0.0601 0.1240 0.100 0.206
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4Ax4+1x2.5 1x2.25 1x1.78 225 1.78 d ! 2 1.8 605.0 4980 461 7.41 7.41 121
4x6+1x4 1x2.85 1x225 285 225 d d . 1.8 765.0 589.0 3.08 461 4.61 741
4x10+1x6 7x135 1x2.85 405 285 d d . 1.8 10520 756.0 183  3.08 3.02 461
4x16+1x10 7x1.70 7x1.35 510 4.05 d d : 1.8 14820 9520 1.15 1.83 1.91 3.08
4x25+1x16 7x2.14  7x1.70 642 5.10 . d 2 2.0 23120 14770 0727 1.150 120 1.91

4%x35+1x16 7x252 7x1.70 7.56 5.10 ; d . 2.1 2756.0 1731.0 0524 0.150 0.868 1.91
4x50+1x25 19x1.87 7x229 860 6.30 . . : 22 3680.0 1827.0 0.387 0.727 0.641 1.20
4x70+1x35 19x2.29 7x2.65 10.00 7.50 4 . 3 2.4 47680 27340 0.268 0.524 0443 0.868
4x95+1x50 19x2.65 19x1.87 11.80 8.60 d 4 4 2.6 6267.0 3491.0 0.193 0.387 0.320 0.641
4x120+1x70  37x2.09 19x2.29 13.50 10.00 1. ' . 2.7 7689.0 41450 0.153 0.268 0.253 0.443

4x150+1x70  37x2.32 19x2.29 15.00 10.00 1. y d 2.9 9216.0 4882.0 0.124 0.268 0.206 0.443
4x185+1x95  37x2.56 19x2.65 16.80 11.80 2. y 5 3.1 11293.0 5899.0 0.0991 0.1930 0.164 0.320
4x240+1x120 61x2.29 37x2.09 19.20 13.50 2. K g 34 14371.0 7395.0 0.0754 0.1530 0.125 0.253
4x300+1x150 61x2.56 37x2.32 21.50 15.00 2. . d 3.6 17385.0 9016.0 0.0601 0.1240 0.100 0.206
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